AMENDMENT NO. 4
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 4 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Honeywell
International, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?”) is hereby entered into between the County and
the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
November 18, 2014 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide on-call repair and maintenance services
to heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration (HVACR) systems for various County
facilities (hereinafter “services”) through October 31, 2015 for an amount not to exceed $20,000;
and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on July 2, 2015 (hereinafter, “Amendment
No. 17, including Exhibit A-1 — Scope of Services/Payment Provisions) to replace Exhibit A —
Scope of Services/Payment Provisions of the Agreement with Exhibit A-1 and to increase the
Agreement’s not to exceed amount by $10,000 which resulted in a not to exceed amount of $30,000
with no extension to the Agreement’s term; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on September 17, 2015 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 2”) to extend the term for eight (8) additional months through June 30, 2016 and
to increase the Agreement’s not to exceed amount by $35,000 which resulted in a not to exceed
amount of $65,000; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on June 17, 2016 (hereinafter, “Amendment
No. 37, including Exhibit A-2 — Scope of Services/Payment Provisions) to replace Exhibit A-1 —
Scope of Services/Payment Provisions with Exhibit A-2, to increase the Agreement’s not to exceed
amount by $35,000 which resulted in a not to exceed amount of $100,000, and to extend the term
for one (1) additional year through June 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for services; and
WHEREAS, additional time and funding are necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term for twenty-eight
(28) additional months to October 31, 2019 and to increase the Agreement’s not to exceed amount
by $180,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $280,000 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to
provide services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 4.

Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement
Honeywell International, Inc.

On-Call Services for HVACR

RMA — Public Works — Facilities

Term: November 1, 2014 — October 31, 2019

Not to Exceed: $280,000.00

Page 1 of 3



NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

I.

Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of $280,000.

Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from November 1, 2014 to October 31, 2019, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement,

Invoices under this Agreement shall be submitted monthly and promptly, and in accordance
with Paragraph 6, “Payment Conditions”, of the Agreement. All invoices shall reference the
Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) number #MYA 3000*1475, project name and associated
Purchase Order number, and an original hardcopy shall be sent to the following:

County of Monterey
Resource Management Agency (RMA) — Finance Division
168 West Alisal Street, 2" Floor
Salinas, California 93901

Any questions pertaining to invoices under this Agreement shall be directed to the RMA
Finance Division at (831) 755-4800.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 4 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the Agreement and
incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

The recitals to this Amendment No. 4 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 4.

Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement
Honeywell International, Inc.

On-Call Services for HVACR

RMA — Public Works — Facilities

Term: November 1, 2014 — October 31, 2019

Not to Exceed: $280,000.00

Page 2 of 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 4 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below:

CONTRACTOR*

Honeywell International, Inc.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY
By: o>
Contractsmur%lling MBA
uty Purthasing Agent
of Monterey

Date: N \3— By:
Its:
Date:
By:

Approved as t

Office w

By: Its:

Mary &Pﬂrry
DEPUty Counsel
Date: // 3 / Date:

Approved as to Fis¢gl Provigions
By: 1

Audltor ontroller

LH}O

Approved as t emnity and Insurance Provisions
pproved as I g ity and Ins

APPROVED AS TO INDEMNITY/

Date:

By:
Risk Management

Contractor’s Business Name

ey (Pfirflc

aluru of Chair, President or Vice President)

Andeer Calgllec VP/6M

(Print Name and Title)

1030\,

LA

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)

Squve/ Kosusden, s Seartas

(Print Name and Title)

(0. 3. 16

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a
partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 4 to Professional Services Agreement

Page 3 of 3

Honeywell International, Inc.
On-Call Services for HVACR
RMA - Public Works — Facilities

Term: November 1, 2014 — October 31, 2019

Not to Exceed: $280,000.00



e i | ©
ACORID>
h i

DATE{MM/2D/YYYY)
CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 03252018
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE CQOVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. N
IMPORTANT: If the certificate hclder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorssd. '..'
If SUBRCGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on =
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). T
PRODUCER ; fonacT 3
aon Risk services Northeast, Inc. PHONE % FAX = e
New York Ny OFfice (AIC. No. Exty: (866) 283-7122 [ A% Ny BC0~363-0105 E
199 water Street E-MAIL -
New York Ny 10038-3531 USA ARHRFA% -
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED INSURER A: Greenwich Insurance Company 22322
Honeywell International Inc. INSURER B: XL Insurance America Inc 24554
115 Tabor Road . —
Morris Plains N] 07930 USA INSURER C: XL Spec‘la'ity Insurance Co 37885
INSURER D:
INSURER E:
INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570051522471 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED CR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS. Limits shown ara as requested
T TYPE OF INSURANCE el R PGLICY NUMBER POETERE DDA LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY RGCY43763003 ET?ULZUE L/Z0T7] Eac occURRENCE $5,000,000]
| DRVAGE TC RENTED
| ctams-waoe ocoua PAEWaEE s sorinad) $5,000,000
MED EXP {Any one person) $50,000
—1 PERSCNAL & ADV INJURY 35,000,000 =
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE ¥5,000,000] &
x | roLey DJPE‘S; Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOF AGG Included| 2
2
QTHER: E
A RACS43704203 04/01/2016 04/01/2017| COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY e o / Ea gocidonly $5,000,000 N
T ANY AUTO BODILY INJJRY ( Per person) ZO
] OWNED sAc'chr%%uLED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) ©
AUTOS ONLY =
B PROPERTY DAMAGE o
It Hros onLy {Por acciden) &
k=
QO
UMBRELLA LIAB _J OCCUR EACH OCCURRENGE o
|| excess Lk | CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE
pep|  [retenTicn
B | WORKERS COMPENSATICN AND RwD94 3540303 04/01/2016/04,/01/2017 X | PER_ _ | OTH-
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN AGS STATUTE ER
© | Orricramemees sxctuoesr | ¥ [nea|  |Rwc943540203 04/01/2016|04/01/2017 | B EACH ACCIDENT 5,000,081
{Mandatary In hiH) AK, WI E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE $5,000, 000
Itrzé?cgfgrc%]ﬁ uorggpemﬂous below E.L, DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT $5,000,000|—
[ EXcess WC RWE943540403 04/01/2016|04/01/2017|EL Each Accident $5,000,000|—
AZ, OH, WA EL Disease - £a Emp’ $5,000, 00| HL
SIR applies per policy terps & conditions EL Annual Aggregate $5,000,000 'E'E:i
DESCRIPTION OF GPERATIONS / LOGATIONS / VEHICLES (AGCRD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may he alached if mora $pace is required) =
(Proj: RE: County of Monterey; on-Call repair and Maintenance Services to HVACR Cheating, ventilation, air conditioning and i i
refrigeration) for various County facilities county of Monterey, CA; Per agreement signed on 8-18-2014] [AI: The County of g
Monterey, it's agents, officers and employees] are included as Additional Insured for General Liability and Automobile F
Liability policies with respect to the agreement signed on §-18-2014. Coverage is Primary and Nen-Coniributory for General =
Liability and Automobile Liability policies. waiver of Subrogation is granted in favor of The County of Monterey for General ﬁ
Liability, Automobile Liability and workers' Compensation policies where required by written contract. =
o]
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION “"ih-___
o=
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE THE =1
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN AGCORDANCE WITH THE =
POLICY PROVISIONS, =)
D
County of Monterey, CA AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE o
Attn: Resource Management Agency a
16{:1i west A13§S&15treet, 2nd Fl1 o=
Salinas AZ usa " . /
[z

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



AGENCY CUSTOMERID; 370000054391
e LoC #:
e ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

. NAVIED INSUREC
Aon Risk services Northeast, Inc. Honeywell International Inc.

Page _ of

POLICY NUMBER

see Certificate Number: 570061522471
CARRIER

Eee Certificate Number: 570061522471
ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

NAIC CODE

EFFECTIVE DATE:

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE
INSURER i

NAIC #

INSURER

INSURER

INSURER

ADDITIONAL POLICIES Ifapolicy below does not include limit information, refer to the corresponding policy on the ACORD

certificate form for policy Timits,

POLICY POLICY
INSR ADDL{SUBR i ; ;
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WD POLICY NUMBER EF!;E;STEWE EXP'I]‘:;'TE‘DN LIMITS
(MMDYYYY) | (MMDDYYYY)
OTHER
c RWES43540503 04/01/2016 [ 04/01/2017

EXCess WC - NM

SIR applies per policy tefms & conditifns
Excess wC Limits

are statutory in

AZ, OH, WA, & NM

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved,
The ACORD name and logo are registared marks of ACORD



POLICY NUMBER:

COMMERCIAL
RGCS43763003 GENERAL LIABILITY

CG 201007 04
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS — SCHEDULED PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the fellowing:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s)
Or Crganization(s);

The County of Menterey, it's agents, officers and
employees

Location(s) Of Covered Operations

RE: County of Monterey; On-Call repair and
Maintenance Services to HVACR (heating,
ventilation, air conditioning and refrigeration)
for various County facilities County of

Monterey, CA; Per agreemant signed on 8-
18-2014

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Section Il = Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for “bodily injury", "property
damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or
2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s) at the location(s)
designated above.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional
exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to “bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:

1. All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on
the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the
additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or

2. That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its
infended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor
engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

CG 201007 04

© 150 Propertles, Inc., 2004
®lnsurance Services Office, Inc.




ISO | Commercial General Liability Forms | 07/01/04

POLICY NUMBER: COMMERCIAL
RGC943763003 GENERAL LIABILITY

CG 20370704
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS — COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE
Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Location And Description Of Completed
Or Organization(s): Operations
The County of Monterey, it's agents, officers and | RE: Ceunty of Monterey; On-Call repair and
employess Maintenance Services to HVACR {(heating,

ventilation, air conditioning ard refrigeration) for
various County facilities County of Monteray, CA,
Per agreament signed on 8-18-2014

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organization{s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or
"property damage" caused, in whele or In part, by "your work" at the location designated and
described in the schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and included in
the "products-completed operations hazard".

CG 20 3707 04
© IS0 Properties, Inc., 2004



POLICY NUMBER: RGC943763003

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20260413

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED
PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

provided such contract was executed prior to the date of loss.

Any persen or organization whom you have agreed to include as a

n additional insured under a written contract,

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Section Il — Who Is An Insured is amended to B.
include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only
with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property
damage" or "personal and advertising injury”
caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or
omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting
on your behalf:

1. In the performance of your ongoing operations;
or

2. In connection with your premises owned by or
rented to you.

However:

1. The insurance afforded to such additional

insured only applies to the extent permitted by
law; and

2. If coverage provided to the additional insured |s
required by a contract or agreement, the
insurance afforded to such additional insured
will nct be broader than that which you are
required by the contract or agreement to
provide for such additional insured.

CG 20260413 © Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2012

With respect to the insurance afforded to these
additional insureds, the following is added to
Section Il - Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is
required by a contract or agreement, the most we

will pay or behalf of the additional insured is the
amount of insurance:

1. Required by the contract or agreement; or

2. Available under the applicable Limits of
Insurance shown in the Declarations:

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the

applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the
Declarations.

Page 1 of 1



ENDORSEMENT #001

This endorsement, effective on  April 1, 2016 at 12:01 A.M. standard time, forms a part of

Policy No. RGC943763003 ofthe  Greenwich Insurance Company

Issued to Honeywell International Inc.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
NON CONTRIBUTORY ENDORSEMENT FOR ADDITIONAL INSUREDS
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply
unless modified by the endorsement.

All persons or entities added as additional insureds through an endorsement with the term “Additional

Insured” in the title, but only where a written contract specifically requires that this insurance apply on a
primary and non-contributory basis.

For organizations that are listed in the Schedule above that are also an Additional Insured under an
endorsement attached to this policy, the following is added to Section IV .4 a:

If other insurance is available to an insured we cover under any of the endorsements listed or described

above (the "Additional Insured”) for a loss we cover under this policy, this Insurance will apply to such loss

on a primary basis and we will not seek contribution from the cther insurance available to the Additional
Insured.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

b A T

Authorized Representative

MANUS

© 2016 X.L. America, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
May not be copied without permission



ENDORSEMENT #002

This endorsement, effective on  April 1, 2016 at 12:01 A.M. standard time, forms a part of
Policy No. RAC943764203 ofthe  Greenwich Insurance Company
Issued to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSONS OR ORGANIZATIONS
This endersement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply
unless modified by the endorsement.

Additional Insured:

Any person or organization whom you have agreed to include as an additional insured under a written
contract, provided such contract was executed priar to the date of loss,

A. For a covered “auto,” Who is Insured is changed to include as an “insured,” the persons or
organizations named in this endorsement. However, these persons or organizations are an
“insured” only for “bodily injury” or "property damage” resulting from acts or emissions of;

1. You.

2. Any of your employees or agents

3. Any person operating a covered "auto” with permission from You, any of your employees
or agents.

B. The persons or organizations named in this endorsement are not liable for payment of your
premium.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Authorized Representative

MANUS
© 2016 X.L. America, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
May not be copied without permission



ENDORSEMENT #001

This endorsement, effective on  April 1, 2016 at 12:01 A M. standard time, forms a part of
Policy No. RAC943764203 ofthe  Greenwich Insurance Company
Issued to HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC,

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

NON-CONTRIBUTORY FOR ADDITIONAL INSUREDS
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply
unless modified by the endorsement.

SCHEDULE
Organization:
All persons or entities added as Additional Insureds through an endorsament with the term “Additional
Insured” in the title, but only where a written contract specifically requires that this insurance applyon a

primary and non-contributory basis.

(If no information is filled in the schedule shall read: “All persons or entities added as additional insureds
through an endorsement with the term “Additional Insured” in the title.)

For organizations that are listed in the Schedule above that are also an Additional Insured under an

endorsement attached to this policy, the following is added to the Other Insurance condition under
General Conditions:

If other insurance is available to an insured we cover under any of the endorsements listed or
described above (the “Additional Insured"”) for & loss we cover under this policy, this insurance will
apply to such loss on a primary basis and we will not seek contribution from the other insurance

available to the Additicnal Insured.
ooty
”W{/ // o

Authorized Representative

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

MANUS

© 2016 X.L. America, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
May not be copied without permission



ACCORES
g—-—""

DATE{MMDD/YYYY)
CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 051112013
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND GONEERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the certlficate holdar is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provislons or be endorsed, If -
SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the pollcy, certain policles may roquire an endorsement. A statement on this &
certificate doas not canfer rights to the certificate holder In llsu of such endorsement(s). =
PRODUCER " CONTACT 2
Aon Rislk Services Northeast, Inc. PHONE = FAX = = T
N YEPIE by F e ALC. No. Ext);  (866) 283-7122 {AJZ. o B00-363-0103 3
199 wWater Street E-MAIL S
Mew York NY 10038-3551 usa ADDRESS: I
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURED INSURER A: XL Specialty Insurance Co 37885
Honeywell International Inc. INSURER B:
115 Tabor Road
Morris Plains NI 07950 usa INSURER C:
INSURER D:
INSURER E:
INSURER F:
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570062070431 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE PCLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANCING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLIGIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS. Limits shown are as requested
Ay TYPE OF INSURANCE AODOSUEH BOLICY NUMBER A P LeaTs
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH CCCURRENCE
| DAVAGE TO RENTED
g CLAIMEMADE DOCCUR PRES?‘SEE; -'_-Iz Jccurmence)
MED EXP (Any one person}
| PERSONAL & ADY INJURY =
ENLAGGREGATE LIMITAPPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE g
POLICY D?ng Loc PRCDUCTS - COMPIOP AGG E
OTHER: §
CONBINED SINGLE LIMIT =
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY e B
ANY AUTO BOCILY INJURY ( Per person) §
T owen SA%EEDS”LED BOEILY INJURY (Fer sccidanty %
— AUTOS X FROPERTY DAMAGE
||y AUToe Oty (Por acciery) £
t
[+
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH CCCURRENCE o
| ExcessLine CLAIMS- MADE AGGREGATE
pen|  [reTEnTION
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND PER STATUTE | lo-rH,
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN ER
ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT
CFF:CERMENBER EXCLUDED? NIA
{tandatary In NH) E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE
if yas, dascribe uncer
DESCRIPTICN OF CFERATIONS belovr E.L. DISEASE-PCLICY LMIT
A | Archit&Eng prof RGOY4 35408 04/01/2013[04,/0L/2017[Each Claim $5,000,000
Aggregate $5,000,000
DESCRIPYION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS f VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Ramarks Schedule, may be altached I more space Is raqulired)
~-gevidence of Coverage,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

115 Tabor Rd.
Morris Plains

NJ 07950 USA

Honeywell International Inc.

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE

EXPIRATICN DATE THERECF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE ViTH THE
POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTAT VE

[ ] i b AR RN b e ) T

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are reglstered marks of ACORD



